
 

Intention to Pursue Combined Bachelor's/Master's Degree Program 
 

Name_________________________________ 

Signature______________________________ 

Class of_______________________________ 

Email_________________________________ 

Program______________________________ 

Program Modality (program options listed below) 

On Campus_____ Online______ 

 

 

Qualified undergraduate students with a GPA of 3.0 or higher may begin taking graduate courses second semester of 

Junior year. Prior to registering, please secure the following signatures in the order listed, meet with the program’s 

director, and return completed form to Graduate Admission, College Hall 216. 

1) Faculty Advisor ___________________________________ UG GPA_________ 
(Indicate current GPA; GPA must be a minimum of 3.0) 

2) Graduate Program Director (GPD)___________________________________  
(Directors listed below; GPD signature confirms student & GPD have met to discuss academic plans) 

3) Dean of Graduate Admission __________________________________ 

(Shelagh Tomaino, College Hall 215) 

4) Assistant Director of Graduate Admission ___________________________________ 
(Brian Dixon, Saint Joseph Hall 216) 

Process for applying to Combined Bachelor’s/Master’s Degree program:  
1) Complete this “Intention to Pursue” form. 
2) Confirm courses with advisor & register for a graduate class as early as 2nd semester Junior year; graduating Seniors   
interested in a Graduate Program are also eligible provided a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher and this “Intention to 
Pursue” form is completed as noted above. 
3) Begin taking graduate courses as long as GPA is 3.0 or higher. 
4) No additional application is required. 
 

Combined Bachelor’s/Master’s Degree Programs Requiring No Further Application 

Health Administration (on-campus): Dr. Mary Ann Hart, mary.hart@regiscollege.edu   

Strategic Communication (on-campus): Dr. Colleen Malachowski, colleen.malachowski@regiscollege.edu  

Education (MEd-Teaching Special Ed or Elementary) (on-campus): Dr. Priscilla Boerger, priscilla.boerger@regiscollege.edu  

Education (MEd-Student Success) (on-campus): Dr. Priscilla Boerger, priscilla.boerger@regiscollege.edu  

 

Other Graduate Program Options, Including Online, Requiring Application 

Require longer than 1 additional year of study; application requirements include a completed admission application, transcripts, 

resume, personal statement, recommendations, and interview. Interested students must complete an “Intention to Pursue” form 

first in order to be approved for taking a graduate course while still an undergraduate student. 

On-Campus        Online 

Applied Behavior Analysis: Dr. Jacquelyn MacDonald     Applied Behavior Analysis: Dr. Jillian Wilson  
jacquelyn.macdonald@regiscollege.edu      jillian.wilson@regiscollege.edu  
 
Graduate Counseling Programs: Dr. Karen Miranda     Health Administration: Dr. Mary Ann Hart 
karen.miranda@regiscollege.edu       mary.hart@regiscollege.edu  
 
Nursing for Nurses (Nurse Practitioner MS only): Dr. Carol Martin   Public Health: Dr. Frazier Beatty 
carol.martin@regiscollege.edu        frazier.beatty@regiscollege.edu 
 
         Social Work:   Dr. Donette Considine 
         donette.considine@regiscollege.edu 
 
         Nursing (Master’s): Dr. Karen Crowley 
         karen.crowley@regiscollege.edu 
 

Doctor of Nursing Practice: Dr. Andrew Martin 
c.andrew.martin@regiscollege.edu

Date:____________________
Office of Graduate Admission, Saint Joseph Hall 216 

graduatedepartment@regiscollege.edu, 781.768.7330 
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